510 West Fourth Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703

KAEMPFER CROWELL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

[ SEVERIN A. CARLSON -~

Nevada Bar No. 9373
TARA C. ZIMMERMAN
Nevada Bar No. 12146
KAEMPFER CROWELL
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703
Telephone: (775) 882-1311
Fax:’ (775) 882-0257
scarlson@kenvlaw.com
tzimmerman@kcnvlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant

REZA ZANDIAN aka
GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka
GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka
REZA JAZI aka

J.REZA JAZI aka

G. REZA JAZI aka
GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR CARSON CITY

JED MARGOLIN, an individual,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,
a California corporation; OPTIMA
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation; REZA ZANDIAN aka
GOLAMREZA ZANDIANIJAZI aka
GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI
aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka
GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an
individual; DOE COMPANIES 1-10; DOE
CORPORATIONS 11-20; and DOE
INDIVIDUALS 21-30,

Defendants.

1728644_1.docx 17021.1

Case No. 090C00579 1B
Dept. No. 1

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Page 1 of 3




KAEMPFER CROWELL
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please take notice that Defendant Reza Zandian appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada
from “Order Granting Plaintiff’s Motion for Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents,”
notice of entry of which was served by mail on November 10, 2015 (Exhibit A).

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the
social security number of any person.

DATED this 10™ day of December, 2015.

KAEMPFER CROWELL

w Ao AU

SEVERIN A. CARLSON

Nevada Bar No. 9373

TARA C. ZIMMERMAN

Nevada Bar No. 12146

510 West Fourth Street

Carson City, Nevada 89703
Attorneys for Defendant

REZA ZANDIAN aka
GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka
GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka
REZA JAZIX aka

J. REZA JAZI aka

G. REZA JAZI aka
GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI

1728644_1.docx 17021.1

Page 2 of 3




KAEMPFER CROWELL
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the 10 day of December, 2015, I caused the
foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL to be served by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing
at Reno, Nevada, first class postage fully prepaid and addressed to the following:

Matthew D. Francis, Esq.
Adam P. McMillen, Esq.
Watson Rounds

5371 Kietzke Lane
Reno, Nevada 89511
775.324.4100
775.333.8171 - facsimile
Attorneys for Plaintiff

ST N

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

1728644 _1.docx 17021.1

Page 3 of 3




