1	SEVERIN A. CARLSON	•
	Nevada Bar No. 9373	
2	TARA C. ZIMMERMAN	•
	Nevada Bar No. 12146	
3	KAEMPFER CROWELL	
	510 West Fourth Street	
4	Carson City, Nevada 89703	
•	Telephone: (775) 882-1311	
5	Fax: (775) 882-0257	
5	scarlson@kcnvlaw.com	
6	tzimmerman@kcnvlaw.com	
U	TEMPLICATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
7	Attorneys for Defendant	
′	REZA ZANDIAN aka	•
-8	GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka	,
O	GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka	
9.	REZA JAZI aka	
9	J. REZA JAZI aka	·
10	G. REZA JAZI aka	
10	GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI	
11	GHONOINICEA EANDIAIN JAZI	
11		•
12	IN THE EIRST HIDICIAL DISTRICT	COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
14	IN THE TIME TO DICIAL DISTRICT	COOK! OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
13	IN AND FOR CARSON CITY	
~~		
14	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,	Case No. 090C00579 1B
	, ,	Dept. No. 1
15	Plaintiff,	T
	vs.	NOTICE OF APPEAL
16		
10	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,	
17	a California corporation; OPTIMA	
-	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada	
18	corporation; REZA ZANDIAN aka	
10	GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka	
19	GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI	
1	aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka	
20	GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an	
20	individual; DOE COMPANIES 1-10; DOE	
21	CORPORATIONS 11-20; and DOE	
4 1	INDIVIDUALS 21-30,	
22	11.01.11.01.11.0.21-30,	
<i>_</i>	Defendants.	
23	Determants.	
23		·
24		

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Please take notice that Defendant Reza Zandian appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada from "Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents," notice of entry of which was served by mail on November 10, 2015 (Exhibit A).

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED this 10th day of December, 2015.

KAEMPFER CROWELL

ρV.

S. S. U

SEVERIN A. CARLSON

Nevada Bar No. 9373 TARA C. ZIMMERMAN

Nevada Bar No. 12146

510 West Fourth Street Carson City, Nevada 89703

Attorneys for Defendant

REZA ZANDIAN aka

GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka

GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka

REZA JAZI aka

J. REZA JAZI aka

G. REZA JAZI aka

GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI

Meeting of the Meetin

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the 10th day of December, 2015, I caused the foregoing **NOTICE OF APPEAL** to be served by depositing a true copy of the same for mailing at Reno, Nevada, first class postage fully prepaid and addressed to the following:

Matthew D. Francis, Esq.
Adam P. McMillen, Esq.
Watson Rounds
5371 Kietzke Lane
Reno, Nevada 89511
775.324.4100

775.333.8171 - facsimile **Attorneys for Plaintiff**

me me

an employee of Kaempfer Crowell

510 West Fourth Street Parson City, Nevada 89703

1728644_1.docx 17021.1